

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 5:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 3

	bers (9) rum (5)	P A ()() Hurt, Chair ()() Bradford, Vice Chair ()() Hagar ()() Henderson ()() Roberts	()()	Syracuse Taylor VanReece Young		
		RESUI	LUTION			
1. R	S2023-224	6 (Rhoten)				
	Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)					
Authorizes the adoption of rules, regulations, and forms to be used by the Metropolital Government in the collection of the privilege tax at the National Museum of African American Music.						
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
2. RS	S2023-2260) (Taylor, Rhoten)				
		Budget & Finance Committee (F Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture	,	urt)		
Accepts a grant from the Centennial Park Conservancy to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to provide funding for one part time position in the Parthenon Museum Store.						
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	

3. RS2023-2261 (Taylor, Rhoten)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts an in-kind grant from Nashville Youth Hockey League, Inc. to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to fund the purchase and installation of up to 20 door wrap graphics for the locker room and other doors on Rinks A and B of the Centennial Sportsplex.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2023-2262 (Rhoten)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts a grant from the Friends of Warner Parks to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to continue funding staff positions and copier costs.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

5. RS2023-2263 (Rhoten)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts a grant from the Friends of Warner Parks to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to provide seasonal staffing for the Special Work Education and Trails (S.W.E.A.T.) program at Warner Parks.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

6. RS2023-2264 (Lee, Rhoten)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts an in-kind grant from the Joe C. Davis Foundation and the Friends of Mill Ridge Park to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, for a planning study to determine the scope of work for phase two of the Mill Ridge Park Master Plan.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

7. RS2023-2265 (Rhoten, Welsch, Allen)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts an in-kind grant from Greenways for Nashville to the Metropolitan Government, acting

by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to raise funds for improvements to 30 greenway trailhead and signage sites on the Cumberland River, Mill Creek, Richland Creek, and Seven Mile Creek greenways.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READING

8. BL2023-1882 (O'Connell, Welsch, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Creates Chapter 2.153 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws establishing a Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770.